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Licensing Information Form For API Spec 20E
Alloy and Carbon Steel Bolting

Products		  Bolting Specification Level

Check highest BSL to be manufactured

 Sizes Thread Forming

Machined

Rolled Threads

Machined

Rolled Threads

Machined

Rolled Threads

Machined

Rolled Threads

Machined

Rolled Threads

Machined

Machined

All

All

All

Cold Formed Bolts, Screws, 
and Nuts

Studs

Hot Formed Bolts & Screws

Machined Bolts, Screws & Nuts

Hot Formed Nuts

<1.50 in	

(38.1 mm)

<1.50 in	

(38.1 mm)

≥1.50 in	

(38.1 mm)

≥1.50 in	

(38.1 mm)

FM-3100-20E | 07.18.2023

Please place a check mark (✔) in each box that corresponds to the products you are applying to manufacture and monogram. (If using electronic PDF form, click your 
mouse in the corresponding box and the check mark will appear.

The Licensing Information Form (LIF) identifies products eligible for a Monogram  License. New applications must be submitted through the myCerts portal at: 
myCerts.api.org. Existing Monogram Licensees that would like to add or remove products from a Monogram License must complete the LIF and submit to www.api.org/
ContactMonogram.
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